FAG Alignment Tools
Top-Laser:
SMARTY2
TRUMMY2
EQUILIGN
SHIM
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045

1 tape measure
1 case
Ordering designation LASER-EQUILIGN
� Manual control device
� Emitter/receiver
� Reflector
� Batteries, LR6 (AA) DC 1,5 V, 5 pieces
� Allen key, 4 mm
� Cable for USB memory stick
� Cable for PC
	 Bracket
 Chain, 300 mm long
�� Post,115 mm long
� Tape measure
�� Case
Figure 8
Scope of delivery
FAG Top-Laser EQUILIGN
00
01
9C
8D
00
01
9C
8D
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045
14 TPI 182 Schaeffler Technologies
Alignment
Replacement parts Batteries and Allen keys are standardised and can be obtained
from trade outlets. All other parts are available as replacement parts,
see table.
Replacement parts, individual parts
Accessories A comprehensive range of accessories is available in order
to expand the possible applications of the base device
FAG Top-Laser EQUILIGN, see tables and Figure 9, page 15.
The accessories can be ordered as a set in a handy, robust case or
as individual parts.
Accessories, individual parts
Description Scope
of delivery
Designation
Quantity
Manual control device 1 LASER-EQUILIGN-DEVICE
Emitter/receiver with cable 1 LASER-EQUILIGN.TRANS
Reflector 1 LASER-EQUILIGN.REFLECT
Cable for USB memory stick,
0,5 m long
1 LASER-EQUILIGN.USB-CABLE
PC, 2 m long 1 LASER-EQUILIGN.PC-CABLE
Bracket 2 LASER.BRACKET
Chain, 300 mm long 2 LASER.CHAIN300-SET
Post, 115 mm long 4 LASER.POST115-SET
Tape measure, 1 m long 1 LASER.TAPE
Case 1 LASER-EQUILIGN.CASE
Description Scope
of delivery
Designation
Quantity
Chain 600 mm long 2 LASER.CHAIN600-SET
1500 mm long 2 LASER.CHAIN1500-SET
Post 150 mm long 4 LASER.POST150-SET
200 mm long 4 LASER.POST200-SET
250 mm long 4 LASER.POST250-SET
300 mm long 4 LASER.POST300-SET
Magnetic holder including
2 posts, 150 mm long
1 LASER.BRACKET-MAGNET
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 182 15

and six thicknesses (0,05 mm to 1 mm)
1 extraction hook
Ordering designation LASER.SHIM-SET
Replacement parts As replacement parts, we supply 10 shims each in one of the 4 sizes
and one of the 7 thicknesses.
Ordering example 1: 10 shims with dimension c = 15 mm and
0,2 mm thickness
Ordering designation LASER.SHIM15X0,20
Ordering example 2: 10 shims with dimension c = 44 mm and
0,1 mm thickness
Ordering designation LASER.SHIM44X0,10
Figure 13
Shim, dimensions 00
01
7A
47
00
01
7A
47
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045
22 TPI 182 Schaeffler Technologies
Alignment
Available shims Designation Mass Dimensions
m a b c Thick-
ness
g/10 pieces mm mm mm mm
LASER.SHIM15X0,05 8 55 50 15 0,05
LASER.SHIM15X0,10 17 55 50 15 0,1
LASER.SHIM15X0,20 40 55 50 15 0,2
LASER.SHIM15X0,50 80 55 50 15 0,5
LASER.SHIM15X0,70 120 55 50 15 0,7
LASER.SHIM15X1,00 170 55 50 15 1
LASER.SHIM15X2,00 334 55 50 15 2
LASER.SHIM23X0,05 16 75 70 23 0,05
LASER.SHIM23X0,10 31 75 70 23 0,1
LASER.SHIM23X0,20 60 75 70 23 0,2
LASER.SHIM23X0,50 150 75 70 23 0,5
LASER.SHIM23X0,70 220 75 70 23 0,7
LASER.SHIM23X1,00 320 75 70 23 1
LASER.SHIM23X2,00 630 75 70 23 2
LASER.SHIM32X0,05 16 90 80 32 0,05
LASER.SHIM32X0,10 38 90 80 32 0,1
LASER.SHIM32X0,20 80 90 80 32 0,2
LASER.SHIM32X0,50 190 90 80 32 0,5
LASER.SHIM32X0,70 270 90 80 32 0,7
LASER.SHIM32X1,00 390 90 80 32 1
LASER.SHIM32X2,00 774 90 80 32 2
LASER.SHIM44X0,05 50 125 105 44 0,05
LASER.SHIM44X0,10 90 125 105 44 0,1
LASER.SHIM44X0,20 140 125 105 44 0,2
LASER.SHIM44X0,50 363 125 105 44 0,5
LASER.SHIM44X0,70 505 125 105 44 0,7
LASER.SHIM44X1,00 694 125 105 44 1
LASER.SHIM44X2,00 1362 125 105 44 2
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045
Schaeffler Technologies TPI 182 23
sales@avsnab.ru  https://avsnab.ru  8(495)1502045
24 TPI 182 Schaeffler Technologies